K. M. "KEN" LENTFER PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

K. M. "Ken" Lentfer, of West Pennant Hills, New South Wales, Australia, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs after his election at the association's 63rd annual convention held in Chicago, Illinois, USA, July 2-5, 1980.

Past Director Lentfer is the managing director of two companies in property development and investments.

A Lion since 1958 and a life member of his club, Past Director Lentfer has served as club president, district governor and multiple district council chairman. He also has 40 years of perfect attendance.

In appreciation of his service to the association, Past Director Lentfer has received numerous awards including the 100% District Governor Award, eight International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Goodwill Award, the highest honor bestowed upon a member by the association. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Lentfer is a life governor of the N.S.W. - A.C.T. Save Sight Foundation, the N.S.W. - A.C.T. Public Health Care Foundation and a justice of the peace. For his services to the community he has been honored with the Medal of the Order of Australia.

Past Director Lentfer and his wife, Marcia, have two children and six grandchildren.